OIPE	02-25-2	2002		カレ
PATENTS ONLY FEB 1 k 2002 TO TI Please rec			ATENTS	PATENTS ONLY
1. Name of Rany just conveying an interes	1019914 st:		r copy thereof. and Address of Party(ie	s) receiving an interest:
CLAIRE SVETLANA VISHIK SREENIVASA RAO GORTI PAUL VAN VLECK	2-14-02	Name: Internal Ad Street Add City: State/Zip:	dress:	bLOGY RESOURCES, INC tum Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes  ☐ No		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ⊠ Assignment □	Change of Name	Other:		
Security Agreement	Merger			
Execution Date: January 31, 2002 and F 4. Application number(s) or patent number		t attached? [	Yes 🛭 No	
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new applicatio	n, the execut	ion date of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/990,761	Dat	e B. Patent	No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	& LIONE	6. Number 7. Total fee ☑ Enc ☐ Auth 23- 8. ☑ Plea	of applications and pate (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be charged to 1925 ase charge any deficien rpayment to Deposit Ac	\$ 40.00  Deposit Account No.  cies in fee or credit any
	DO NOT USE			0041161101.20 70201
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foregoing inform	mation is true	and correct and any at	tached copy is a true
Joseph F. Hetz Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature		February 6, 2002 Date
	ges including cover	sheet, attach	ments, and document:	1
Rev. Dec99 C:\Joe\Ameritech\PTO Filings\8285-453 Assign 02/22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000150 09990761	Record.doc			
01 FC:581 40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0090

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Claire Svetlana Vishik, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5905 Lonesome Valley Trail, Austin, TX 78731; Sreenivasa Rao Gorti, a citizen of India, residing at 5509 Merrywing Circle, Austin, TX 78730; and Paul Van Vleck, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12405-A Turtle Rock Road, Austin, TX 78729, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method and System for Intelligent Routing Based on Presence Detection", Attorney Docket No. 8285/476, (SBC File No. T00358) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 16, 2001 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/990,761;

WHEREAS, SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 9505 Arboretum Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78759, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012592 FRAME: 0091

Clarge Vislail
Claire Svetlana Vishik
State of <u>Teras</u> )  County of <u>Travis</u> )
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 4th day of February 2002, personally appeared Claire Svetlana Vishik known to me to be the personal day of the personal
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therei expressed.
ma Sha manion
Mary Eleanor McNeill  Motary Public  My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires
MARCH 16, 2005
[SEAL]
G. Leen n des
Sreeniyasa Ran Corti
State of <u>Texas</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Travis</u> )
County of TRAUL'S
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this $3/2^{t}$ day of $\sqrt{January}$
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therei
expressed.
Mary Eleanor McNeill Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MARCH 16, 2005  Mary Eleanor McNeill Notary Public Notary Public
[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on

the date(s) listed below.

- 2 -

[SEAL]